HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

TAPE LOG
February 15,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 PM Tapes 16-17
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair

Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2417 — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2066 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 003 Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 pm
HB 2417 — PUBLIC HEARING

015 Paul De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court

(EXHIBIT B)

093 Chair Riley

095 Rep. Edwards

095 De Muniz

096 Rep. Edwards

102 De Muniz

142 Chair Riley

143 Rep. Girod

147 De Muniz

150 Rep. Girod

153 De Muniz

156 Rep. Girod
16A 158 Chair Riley

160 Rep. Thatcher

163 De Muniz

193 Rep. Thatcher

197 De Muniz

208 Rep. Girod



212
215
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219
221
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242
262
267

De Muniz
Rep. Girod
Chair Riley
Rep. Beyer
De Muniz
Rep. Edwards
De Muniz
Chair Riley
De Muniz

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony

HB 2417 —- WORK SESSION

271
275
276

HB 2066 — WORK SESSION

283
287

287

300
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312

324
330

16A

336
369
373
375
380
391
396
397
400
411
418
424

Written Testimony, Albert A. Menashe, President, Oregon State
Bar Board of Governors (EXHIBIT A)

Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2417

Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:19 pm

Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting at 1:28 pm

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves HB 2417 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2417 be placed on the
Consent Calendar

Chair Riley

Rep. Edwards

Chair Riley

Brennan

VOTE: 1-4-0

AYE: 1 - Girod

NAY: 4 - Beyer, Edwards C., Thatcher, Riley

Chair Riley declares the motion FAILS.

REP. BEYER will lead discussion on the floor

Chair Riley closes work session on HB 2417

Chair Riley

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Riley

Rep. Beyer

Rep. Girod

Brennan

Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 2066-1 amendments
Chair Riley

Rep. Edwards

Brennan

Rep. Edwards

Chair Riley

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.



REP. LIM will lead discussion on the floor.
17A 018 Chair Riley adjourns the meeting at 1:39 pm

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. HB 2417, Written Testimony, Albert A Menashe, 1 p
B. HB 2417, Report from the Task Force For Judicial Excellence, Paul De Muniz, 5 pp
C. HB 2066, HB 2066-1 amendments, staff, 9 pp



