# HOUSE COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

## TAPE LOG

### February 15, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 PM Tapes 16 - 17

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Chuck Riley, Chair
	Rep. Chris Edwards, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Fred Girod, Vice-Chair
	Rep. E. Terry Beyer
	Rep. Kim Thatcher

## STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Emily Brandes, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:**

#### HB 2417 - Public Hearing and Work Session

#### HB 2066 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A	003	Chair Riley calls the meeting to order at 1:03 pm
<u>HB 2417 – PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	015	Paul De Muniz, Chief Justice, Oregon Supreme Court
		(EXHIBIT B)
	093	Chair Riley
	095	Rep. Edwards
	095	De Muniz
	096	Rep. Edwards
	102	De Muniz
	142	Chair Riley
	143	Rep. Girod
	147	De Muniz
	150	Rep. Girod
	153	De Muniz
	156	Rep. Girod
16A	158	Chair Riley
	160	Rep. Thatcher
	163	De Muniz
	193	Rep. Thatcher
	197	De Muniz
	208	Rep. Girod

212	De Muniz
215	Rep. Girod
218	Chair Riley
219	Rep. Beyer
221	De Muniz
227	Rep. Edwards
242	De Muniz
262	Chair Riley
267	De Muniz
	nitted for the record without public testimony
	Written Testimony, Albert A. Menashe, President, Oregon State Bar Board of Governors (EXHIBIT A)
271	Chair Riley closes public hearing on HB 2417
275	Chair Riley recesses the meeting at 1:19 pm
276	Chair Riley reconvenes the meeting at 1:28 pm
HB 2417 – WORK SESSION	
283	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
287	MOTION: Rep. Beyer moves HB 2417 to the floor with a DO
	PASS recommendation.
287	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair Riley, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
300	MOTION: Rep. Girod moves that HB 2417 be placed on the
201	Consent Calendar
301	Chair Riley
304	Rep. Edwards
310	Chair Riley
312	Brennan
	VOTE: 1-4-0
	AYE: 1 - Girod
	NAY: 4 - Beyer, Edwards C., Thatcher, Riley
	Chair Riley declares the motion FAILS.
224	<b>REP. BEYER</b> will lead discussion on the floor
324	Chair Riley closes work session on HB 2417
330	Chair Riley
<u>HB 2066 – WORK SESSION</u>	
<b>16A</b> 336 369	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
	Chair Riley
373	Rep. Beyer
375	Rep. Girod
380	Brennan
391	Rep. Girod moves to adopt HB 2066-1 amendments
396	Chair Riley
397	Rep. Edwards
400	Brennan
411	Rep. Edwards
418	Chair Riley
424	VOTE: 5-0-0
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Riley declares the motion CARRIED.

# **EXHIBIT SUMMARY**

- A. HB 2417, Written Testimony, Albert A Menashe, 1 p
- B. HB 2417, Report from the Task Force For Judicial Excellence, Paul De Muniz, 5 pp
- C. HB 2066, HB 2066-1 amendments, staff, 9 pp